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Question:

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

a) Provide a list of all grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date. Provide the recipients, amount, intended use of the grants, what locations have benefited from the grants and the electorate and state of those locations.

b) Update the status of each grant that was approved prior to Additional Estimates in February, 2014, but did not have financial contracts in place at that time. Provide details of the recipients, the amount, the intended use of the grants, what locations have benefited from the grants and the electorate and state of those grants.

Answer:

Department/ Response

Agency

Finance a) Grants awarded by the Department of Finance are listed at

http://www.finance.gov.au/publications/grants/

b) N/A.

Australian a) N/A.

Electoral b) N/A.

Commission

ComSuper a) N/A.
b) N/A.

Commonwealth [a) N/A.

Superannuation |b) N/A.

Corporation

Future Fund a) N/A.

Management b) N/A.

Agency


http://www.finance.gov.au/publications/grants/
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